## Sequencing the Bread Wheat Genome: IWGSC Update

# Kellye Eversole



International Wheat Genome Sequencing Consortium Meeting at KeyGene Wageningen, The Netherlands 6 February 2015





#### The new IWGSC, Inc: A Nonprofit Corporation





Members: Open to Anyone

#### The Same Vision

Lay a foundation to accelerate wheat improvement

Increase profitability throughout the industry

- High quality annotated genome sequence, comparable to rice genome sequence
- Physical map-based, integrated and ordered sequence

9

6

3



Why

Vision





#### Managing the 17 Gb, Hexaploid Genome



#### Roadmap to the Wheat Genome Sequence



A reference sequence anchored to the genetic and phenotypic maps

## **IWGSC** Projects

The Annotated Reference Sequence of the Bread Wheat Genome

Pseudomolecules

(1 of 21 completed)

Chromosome Shotgun Sequences and marker alignment

(completed)

Physical Maps (16 of 21 completed; 5 almost finished)

#### Moving Towards the IWGSC Target



#### **Progress towards completion of Bread Wheat**





#### **IWGSC Chromosome Shotgun Sequencing Initiative**





D Institute of Experimental Botany of the AS CR, v. v. i.



HelmholtzZentrum münchen

German Research Center for Environmental Health







#### **IWGSC Chromosome Survey Sequence Data**

- Sequence assemblies for 40 chromosome arms + chromosome 3B
  - Total length 10.2 Gb
  - 128Mb (1DS) 639Mb (3B) assembled sequence per chromosome
  - ✤ N50 contig length after repeat masking = 6.1kb (1.7kb-8.9kb)
- <u>Annotation (RNASeq, FLcDNA, grass genomes)</u>: **124,201 allocated to chromosomes**



#### **IWGSC** Resources

 All resources accessible at URGI, Versailles

http://wheat-urgi.versailles.inra.fr/Seq-Repository/

- IWGSC CSS Raw sequence reads in the SRA
- IWGSC CSS assemblies available at URGI and EBI
- IWGSC CSS assemblies & gene models integrated into EnsemblPlants

http://plants.ensembl.org/Triticum\_aestivum





# For More Information: www.wheatgenome.org

#### Kellye Eversole, Exec. Director (eversole@eversoleassociates.com) +1.202.352.4210

Jane Rogers, Deputy Exec. Director (janerogersh@gmail.com)

